
2021-2022 University of Tulsa Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 11, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 11-20   Conf: 4-14   Home: 8-8   Away: 1-10   Neutral: 2-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
41 Horne, Jeriah 31-30 1050 33.9 170-383 .444 66-159 .415 93-111 .838 37 177 214 6.9 56 0 47 61 21 40 499 16.1
01 Griffin, Sam 31-23 937 30.2 162-418 .388 67-201 .333 63-74 .851 4 50 54 1.7 29 0 59 56 1 35 454 14.6
11 Jackson, Darien 31-18 890 28.7 119-213 .559 23-57 .404 60-88 .682 37 61 98 3.2 69 0 56 61 6 30 321 10.4
25 Idowu, Rey 31-17 671 21.6 95-180 .528 0-1 .000 54-84 .643 49 96 145 4.7 84 4 22 35 6 15 244 7.9
10 Dalger, Tim 28-9 410 14.6 46-108 .426 5-22 .227 35-56 .625 19 62 81 2.9 47 0 12 29 4 10 132 4.7
14 Pritchard, Anthony 27-18 562 20.8 46-129 .357 4-21 .190 22-30 .733 9 60 69 2.6 47 0 80 50 6 24 118 4.4

02
Embery-Simpson,
Keyshawn 12-4 230 19.2 15-43 .349 10-29 .345 3-4 .750 2 8 10 0.8 9 0 16 10 0 4 43 3.6

31 Draine, LaDavius 28-13 385 13.8 35-88 .398 21-65 .323 3-5 .600 7 48 55 2.0 28 1 14 18 1 15 94 3.4
00 Haywood II, Curtis 30-12 688 22.9 28-89 .315 15-55 .273 24-32 .750 10 69 79 2.6 70 1 55 41 14 31 95 3.2
12 Konstantynovskyi, Nikita 27-9 233 8.6 19-36 .528 0-0 .000 17-27 .630 30 42 72 2.7 34 0 4 17 9 4 55 2.0
03 Gaston-chapman, Sterl 17-0 86 5.1 7-17 .412 1-5 .200 10-17 .588 9 5 14 0.8 19 1 0 6 1 3 25 1.5
05 Urbancic, Peyton 3-0 7 2.3 0-2 .000 0-1 .000 3-5 .600 0 1 1 0.3 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 1.0
15 Earley, Josh 5-2 29 5.8 2-5 .400 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 5 5 1.0 2 0 0 3 0 0 4 0.8
23 Seals, Ari 3-0 4 1.3 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 0.3 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0.7
04 Elkamil, Gavyn 4-0 18 4.5 0-5 .000 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 1 4 5 1.3 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
Total 31 6200 200.0 745-1717 .434 212-619 .342 387-533 .726 278 733 1011 32.6 496 7 365 397 69 212 2089 67.39
Opponents 6200 200.0 768-1741 .441 282-778 .362 349-505 .691 316 763 1079 34.8 520 9 420 420 120 222 2167 69.90

Team Statistics Tulsa OPP
SCORING 2089 2167
    Points Per Game 67.4 69.9
    Scoring Margin -2.5 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 745-1717 768-1741
    Field Goal Pct .434 .441
3 POINT FG-ATT 212-619 282-778
    3PT FG Pct .342 .362
    3PT Made Per Game 6.8 9.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 387-533 349-505
    FT Pct .726 .691
    FT Made Per Game 12.5 11.3
REBOUNDS 1011 1079
    Rebounds Per Game 32.6 34.8
    Rebounds Margin -2.2 –
ASSISTS 365 420
    Assists Per Game 11.8 13.5
TURNOVERS 397 420
    Turnovers Per Game 12.8 13.5
    Turnovers Margin 0.7 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 1.0
STEALS 212 222
    Steals Per Game 6.8 7.2
BLOCKS 69 120
    Blocks Per Game 2.2 3.9
ATTENDANCE 46,575 61,949
    Dates/Avg Per Date 16-2,911 11-5,632
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 4-655

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Tulsa 1000 1089 2089

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/10/21 NORTHWESTERN ST. W 82-75 2,461
11/13/21 AIR FORCE L 58-59 2,538
11/15/21 OREGON ST. W 64-58 2,759
11/20/21 vs Rhode Island W 77-71 1,357
11/21/21 vs Utah L 58-72 1,264
11/26/21 LITTLE ROCK W 77-63 2,687
11/29/21 at Oral Roberts L 80-87 5,239
12/03/21 at Boise St. L 58-63 6,684
12/07/21 LOYOLA MARYMOUNT L 55-60 2,518
12/11/21 SOUTHERN ILL. W 69-65 2,388
12/16/21 ALCORN W 83-62 2,556

* 12/29/21 SMU L 69-74 2,614
* 01/04/22 at Memphis L 64-67 12,863
* 01/12/22 TEMPLE L 64-69 2,918
* 01/15/22 HOUSTON L 64-66 3,349
* 01/20/22 at Cincinnati L 69-90 9,033
* 01/23/22 MEMPHIS L 81-83 3,524
* 01/26/22 at Tulane L 63-97 1,345
* 01/29/22 SOUTH FLA. W 76-45 3,012
* 02/01/22 at Wichita St. L 48-58 8,132
* 02/05/22 at Temple L 58-67 5,045
* 02/08/22 EAST CAROLINA L 71-73 2,809
* 02/12/22 CINCINNATI W 83-77 3,405
* 02/14/22 at UCF L 67-76 4,077
* 02/19/22 at South Fla. W 65-57 2,085
* 02/23/22 at SMU L 61-75 3,877
* 02/26/22 at East Carolina L 59-64 3,569
* 03/02/22 WICHITA ST. L 62-72 3,450
* 03/06/22 UCF W 73-72 3,587

03/10/22 vs Wichita St. W 73-67 0
03/11/22 vs SMU L 58-83 0

* = Conference game



2021-2022 University of Tulsa Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 11, 2022)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 4-14   Home: 3-6   Away: 1-8   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
41 Horne, Jeriah 18-17 602 33.4 91-215 .423 38-94 .404 61-70 .871 17 98 115 6.4 37 0 27 38 7 27 281 15.6
01 Griffin, Sam 18-10 523 29.1 84-233 .361 36-113 .319 32-39 .821 3 31 34 1.9 19 0 35 37 0 21 236 13.1
11 Jackson, Darien 18-16 547 30.4 70-130 .538 15-40 .375 42-63 .667 18 39 57 3.2 44 0 32 43 2 14 197 10.9
25 Idowu, Rey 18-8 404 22.4 58-100 .580 0-0 .000 38-57 .667 23 59 82 4.6 49 3 11 24 1 6 154 8.6
14 Pritchard, Anthony 16-11 358 22.4 28-78 .359 3-12 .250 15-20 .750 8 36 44 2.8 31 0 48 33 6 11 74 4.6
31 Draine, LaDavius 18-13 307 17.1 31-73 .425 18-53 .340 1-3 .333 6 42 48 2.7 22 1 11 10 0 15 81 4.5
10 Dalger, Tim 16-2 199 12.4 20-48 .417 3-11 .273 13-24 .542 6 30 36 2.3 26 0 9 18 1 6 56 3.5

02
Embery-Simpson,
Keyshawn 2-0 32 16.0 3-8 .375 1-5 .200 0-0 .000 1 3 4 2.0 3 0 2 3 0 0 7 3.5

12 Konstantynovskyi, Nikita 17-9 169 9.9 16-28 .571 0-0 .000 16-25 .640 22 32 54 3.2 27 0 2 11 7 4 48 2.8
00 Haywood II, Curtis 17-4 365 21.5 9-42 .214 6-28 .214 12-18 .667 2 32 34 2.0 38 0 33 22 6 12 36 2.1
03 Gaston-chapman, Sterl 15-0 71 4.7 6-14 .429 1-4 .250 9-13 .692 8 5 13 0.9 14 0 0 6 1 3 22 1.5
05 Urbancic, Peyton 3-0 7 2.3 0-2 .000 0-1 .000 3-5 .600 0 1 1 0.3 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 1.0
23 Seals, Ari 3-0 4 1.3 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 0.3 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0.7
04 Elkamil, Gavyn 2-0 12 6.0 0-3 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 1 3 4 2.0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
Total 18 3600 200.0 417-975 .428 121-363 .333 242-337 .718 155 440 595 33.1 312 4 210 250 31 120 1197 66.50
Opponents 3600 200.0 450-1024 .439 158-437 .362 224-321 .698 184 451 635 35.3 320 4 242 232 67 143 1282 71.22

Team Statistics Tulsa OPP
SCORING 1197 1282
    Points Per Game 66.5 71.2
    Scoring Margin -4.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 417-975 450-1024
    Field Goal Pct .428 .439
3 POINT FG-ATT 121-363 158-437
    3PT FG Pct .333 .362
    3PT Made Per Game 6.7 8.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 242-337 224-321
    FT Pct .718 .698
    FT Made Per Game 13.4 12.4
REBOUNDS 595 635
    Rebounds Per Game 33.1 35.3
    Rebounds Margin -2.2 –
ASSISTS 210 242
    Assists Per Game 11.7 13.4
TURNOVERS 250 232
    Turnovers Per Game 13.9 12.9
    Turnovers Margin -1.0 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 1.0
STEALS 120 143
    Steals Per Game 6.7 7.9
BLOCKS 31 67
    Blocks Per Game 1.7 3.7
ATTENDANCE 28,668 50,026
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-3,185 9-5,558
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Tulsa 561 636 1197
Opponents 627 655 1282

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/29/21 SMU L 69-74 2614
01/04/22 at  Memphis L 64-67 12863
01/12/22 TEMPLE L 64-69 2918
01/15/22 HOUSTON L 64-66 3349
01/20/22 at  Cincinnati L 69-90 9033
01/23/22 MEMPHIS L 81-83 3524
01/26/22 at  Tulane L 63-97 1345
01/29/22 SOUTH FLA. W 76-45 3012
02/01/22 at  Wichita St. L 48-58 8132
02/05/22 at  Temple L 58-67 5045
02/08/22 EAST CAROLINA L 71-73 2809
02/12/22 CINCINNATI W 83-77 3405
02/14/22 at  UCF L 67-76 4077
02/19/22 at  South Fla. W 65-57 2085
02/23/22 at  SMU L 61-75 3877
02/26/22 at  East Carolina L 59-64 3569
03/02/22 WICHITA ST. L 62-72 3450
03/06/22 UCF W 73-72 3587


